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Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575
(A) (8) © (©) (€ (F) © H U] [0
Unweighted base 279 107 1s8 355 420 405 a3 409 267 775
Weighted base 279 15 1140 314 a3 394 a19 383 345 738
UEFA Women's Football Euro 2022 1746 857 883 168 201 292 364 331 299 459
% 6% % 54% 69% 4% 87% 86% 87% 62%
oERT o o ADEFK  ADEFK  ADEF) 3
Wimbledon Championships 713 799 908 136 244 263 379 364 327 380
75% 71% 80% 3% 58% 67% 90% 95% 95% 52%
BoEFT a8 o 081 ADEFK  ADEFGK  ADEFIK o
Birmingham 2022 Commonwealth Games. 1642 808 827 127 29 257 355 341 13 375
72% 72% 73% 0% 59% 65% 85% 89% 91% 51%
oERR o o ADEFK  ADEFIK  ADEFIK 3
Six Nations Rugby 1629 797 828 130 238 258 360 346 296 368
7% 7% 73% 1% 56% 6% 86% 90% 86% 50%
oeesPT o 081 ADEFK  ADEFIK  ADEFIK o
The Proms 1408 662 742 64 148 1 34 301 318 m
62% 59% 65% 20% 35% 54% % 89% 92% 20%
BOERPT 8 o ] ADEFK  ADEFGK  ADEFGI 3
Rugby League World Cup 1380 672 704 127 195 215 307 287 29 32
61% 60% 62% 0% 6% 55% 73% 75% 72% 4%
oeesp o8 ADEFK  ADEFIK  ADEFIK
Edinburgh Fringe 1352 644 703 61 158 12 300 314 308 218
59% 57% 62% 19% 37% 4% 2% 82% 89% 30%
DEFINPT A o ] ADEFK  ADEFGK  ADEFGHIKL D
World Gymnastics Championships 2022 813 385 425 8 122 133 169 155 151 205
36% 34% 37% 26% 29% 34% 0% 0% 4% 28%
081 081 081 AoEEs
Coventry UK City of Culture 584 37 264 a7 8 8 120 124 18 133
26% 28% 2% 15% 20% 2% 20% 3% 3% 18%
o8 ac 3 ] ADEFK  ADEFK
ComCarnival 13 7 40 2 39 31 8 5 7 63
5% 6% 3% 8% 9% 8% 2% 1% 2% 9%
caL a AGHIL  AGHIKL  AGHIKL AGHIKL
None of the above 59 27 3 2 13 1 7 4 3 3
3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5%
H AFGHIKL L L AEGHIKL
Don't know 26 17 8 7 7 7 - 1 3 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - . 1% 2%
= aH c oK ac
Prefer not to say 7 5 12 3 12 1 - 1 1 15
1% . 1% 1% 3% . - . . 2%
K K AFGHIKL AFGHKL
Standard Error 0050 0080 0070 0120 0120 0120 0100 009 0100 0090
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QL Which, if any, of these UK events have you heard of?
Allparticipants

Activities taken part in

Awareness of during
Commonwealth Commonwealth
Employment status Social grade Income Education Ethnicity Marital Status Child in household Games Games period
Haven't

Taken part taken part
inleast inany of

White  Minority Married/ Widowed/ oneofthe the
Not Upto  £20,000- £35,000- Non- ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/ Atleast Hasheard Hasnot activities ~activities
Total  Working working  AB a =3 DE  £19,999 34999 £54,999 £55000+ Refused Graduate graduate group  group  Married  Single Separated None  one of  heardof listed listed
® (®) © () (® ") (© ) [0} [0) (K) 0] ) ~ (© ®) @ (®) s m w v) w) x) [l
Unweighted base 279 1579 700 139 591 194 355 429 525 567 554 204 1214 1065 2016 227 1406 661 EE 1461 818 1626 653 1061 565
Weighted base 279 1448 831 630 673 470 506 545 580 523 a21 210 074 1205 2013 251 1872 672 235 1517 762 1642 637 1038 584
UEFA Women's Football Euro 2022 1746 1106 640 481 560 349 355 405 462 394 313 172 835 911 1585 155 1077 an 196 1220 525 1485 301 931 By
7% 76% 7% 76% 83% 74% 70% 74% 80% 75% 74% 82% 8% 76% 79% 62% 79% 70% 83% 80% 69% 88% ar% 88% 88%
crRUW c A0f6 K w» an an au aw A A
Wimbledon Championships 713 1052 661 458 566 338 351 388 453 409 22 181 799 914 1573 135 1069 433 m 1253 450 1442 m 909 533
75% 73% 80% 73% 8% 2% 69% 1% 8% 8% 67% 86% 4% 6% 8% 54% 8% 65% 90% 83% 60% 88% 3% 86% 91%
BOGKPRUW 8 A0FG He He AHIK " a® AR au aw A ax
Birmingham 2022 Commonwezlth Games. 1642 1015 627 443 536 346 316 377 32 388 275 170 789 852 1504 133 1032 a15 195 186 456 1642 - 1058 584
7% 70% 75% 70% 80% 4% 62% 69% 74% 74% 65% 81% 4% 71% 75% 53% 75% 62% 83% 8% 60%  100% - 100%  100%
BDGKPRUW 8 c 06 c K « Ak w» " AR au aw A A
Six Nations Rugby 1629 1017 612 a31 516 347 336 355 445 3098 275 156 765 865 1523 102 1014 420 195 1187 442 1379 251 78 501
71% 70% 4% 68% % 4% 6% 65% % 6% 65% 75% 1% 72% 6% 0% 4% 63% 83% 8% 58% 84% 39% 83% 86%
DGHKERUW 06 AHK Ak He " an AR au aw A A
The Proms 1408 830 578 372 a73 284 280 315 384 323 233 152 670 737 1331 7 898 325 184 1080 328 1260 148 788 an
62% 57% 70% 59% 70% 60% 55% 58% 6% 62% 55% 73% 62% 61% 6% 29% 65% a8% 8% 71% 3% 7% 23% 75% 81%
BDGKPRUW 8 A06 Ak A w» " AR au aw A ax
Rugby League World Cup 1380 861 519 365 440 290 284 308 364 326 23 139 645 734 271 104 880 338 162 969 an 1163 216 779 385
61% 59% 62% 58% 65% 62% 56% 56% 63% 62% 58% 6% 60% 61% 63% 2% 64% 50% 69% 64% 54% 1% 3% 4% 6%
opRUW 06 H " R an au aw av A
Edinburgh Fringe 1352 801 551 366 a73 258 255 309 351 326 By 149 691 661 1282 66 859 3 181 1002 310 1204 148 756 48
59% 55% 6% 58% 70% 55% 50% 57% 61% 62% 52% 71% 64% 55% 64% 26% 63% 6% 7% 69% 1% 73% 23% 72% 7%
BGKNPRUW 8 c A0f6 K « Ak an w» " AR au aw A A
World Gymnastics Championships 2022 813 507 306 235 275 155 149 180 215 180 163 76 409 04 726 83 529 196 88 533 280 703 110 544 158
36% 35% 37% 37% 2% 33% 20% 33% 37% 3% 39% 36% 38% 3% 36% 33% 39% 20% 37% 35% 37% 3% 7% 51% 27%
GRwy A a6 A an aw av
Coventry UK City of Culture 584 366 28 178 By 97 92 9 169 136 131 50 349 236 539 a4 388 135 61 398 186 522 62 364 158
26% 25% 26% 28% 32% 2% 18% 18% 29% 26% 31% 2% 32% 20% 27% 7% 28% 20% 26% 26% 2% 32% 10% 34% 27%
GHNPRW ass ass H H A an w» an aw av
ComCarnival 13 91 2 52 7 20 u 7 29 2 ES 2 67 a7 92 18 . 27 8 S 7 69 a 63 6
5% 6% 3% 8% 2% % 5% 3% 5% 5% 10% 1% 6% % 5% 7% 6% % % 3% 9% % 7% 6% 1%
cewory A 267G L L AL an ar av v
None of the above 59 27 33 Y 1u 2 20 2 1u 1u 7 6 2 35 39 Y 25 31 4 39 20 - 59 - -
3% 2% % 3% 2% 3% % % 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 7% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% - 9% - -
Bcoauiy s 3 A 0 aa av
Don't know 2 1 15 3 5 9 9 9 8 4 1 3 7 19 n 5 12 1 3 18 9 - 2 - -
1% 1% 2% . 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% . 2% 1% 2% % 2% 1% 2% % % 1% - % - -
BOMXY 3 av
Prefer not to say 7 8 9 3 - 7 7 2 2 2 1 1 6 1u 1 2 6 1n - 2 5 - Y - -
1% 1% 1% . - 1% 1% 2% . . . - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% - 3% - -
oequxy 3 3 A aa av
Standard Error 0050 0060 009 0080 0100 0170 0140 0120 0110 0100 0110 0160 0070 008 0050 0160 0070 0100 0140 0060  00% 0050 0070 0060 0070
This work ied out in with the of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Q2. Thinking about events such as these, to what extent do you agree o disagree with each of the following? - Summary

Allparticipants

or disagree with each of the following?

Events like
these give

people the Events like Events like
opportunit. these give these

these give yto come people the Events like make me
people the togetherin opportunit  these  feel lenjoy
opportunit their local yto come makeme  hopeful  attending

yto  communit together feelproud forthe

celebrate  y nationally ofthe UK future
) ® © © ®
Unweighted base 279 279 279 219 279 279
Weighted base 279 279 279 219 279 279
strongly agree (2) 800 697 729 661 495 387
35% 31% 32% 20% 2% 17%
scoer € oe € 3
Tend o agree (1) 968 946 988 740 694 539
2% a% 4% 32% 30% 2%
oc osr ot v 3
Neither agree nor disagree (0) 308 358 315 555 670 590
14% 16% 14% 2% 20% 26%
ac nec  asor  sec
Tend to disagree (-1) 98 136 108 152 219 n
% % 5% 7% 10% 16%
A ac oo amcoe
Strongly disagree (-2) 54 85 B 119 129 307
2% % % 5% % 13%
A A sec nec  ascoe
Don't know 2 a8 38 37 62 7
2% 2% 2% 2% % %
a0 s
Prefer not to say 9 10 10 15 1 16
. . . 1% B %
Net: Agree 1768 13 1717 w402 118 926
8% 7% 75% 61% s% 4%
scoer o a0 € 3
Net: Disagree 152 20 198 m 348 679
% 10% % 12% 15% 30%
A A nsc oo ancoe
Net Diff 1617 423 1519 1 sen 27
7% 62% 7% s0% 3% 1%
Mean 106 0% 097 075 055 015
acorr o oot v
Standard Error 0020 0020 0020 0020 000 0030
with th i of the i ional quality for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conc

Overcp ormuoe sed.

Columneans (53 A/8/C/0/E/F Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)



Q2. Thinking about events such as these, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Events like these give people the opportunity to celebrate

All participants
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Q2. Thinking about events such as these, to what extent do you agree o disagree with each of the following? - Events like these give people the opportunity to celebrate

£54,999  £55,000+

Employment status Social grade Income
Not Upto  £20,000- £35,000-
Total  Working working  AB a =3 DE  £19,999 £34999
(A (8) © () (€) ) @) (H) o o
Unweighted base 279 1579 700 139 591 194 355 429 525 567
Weighted base 279 1448 831 630 673 470 506 545 580 523
Strongly agree (2) 800 537 264 236 239 161 164 185 187 195
35% 37% 32% 38% 35% 34% 32% 34% 32% 37%
cwy ac A L L
Tend to agree (1) 968 571 397 261 301 193 12 219 239 221
2% 39% 8% a2% 5% 2% a2% 0% 2% 6%
Bxuw 8 K
Neither agree nor disagree (0) 308 189 19 76 76 64 91 8 8 50
14% 13% 14% 12% 1% 14% 18% 16% 14% 10%
oimoav s0e ) )
Tend to disagree (-1) 98 76 2 n 3 2 18 2 36 18
% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% % % 6% 3%
cosw A A
Strongly disagree (-2) 54 40 1 17 1 8 16 15 15 13
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
X
Don't know 2 33 10 16 ] 1 4 13 15 5
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
v A
Prefer not to say 9 3 6 2 3 4 - - 5 2
. . 1% - . 1% - - 1% .
v
Net; Agree 1768 1108 661 498 540 355 376 404 a7 36
8% 76% 80% 79% 80% 75% 4% 74% 73% 83%
InRwy A c A
Net: Disagree 152 15 36 38 6 33 35 0 51 30
7% 8% % 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6%
x ac K
Net Diff 1617 992 624 460 494 321 341 364 376 406
71% 69% 75% 73% 73% 68% 67% 67% 65% 8%
Mean 106 105 107 11 109 105 097 100 0.98 114
AWy I3 i
Standard Error 0020 0030 0030 0040 0040 0040 0040 0040 0040 0040
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Q2. Thinking about events such as these, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Events like these give people the opportunity to come together in their local community
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Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564
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Q2. Thinking about events such as these, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Events like these give people the opportunity to come together in their local community

Al participants

Activities taken part in

Awareness of during
Commonwealth Commonwealth
Employment status Social grade Income Education Ethnicity Marital Status Child in household Games Games period
Haven't

Taken part taken part
inleast inany of

White  Minority Married/ Widowed/ one of the the
Not Upto  £20,000- £35,000- Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/ Atleast Hasheard Hasnot activities activities
Total Working  working AB a (=3 DE £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Refused Graduate graduate  group group. Married Single  Separated  None one. of heard of listed listed
* 0] © © ® ® © [ [0} o ® © ™) () © *® @ ®) (s) m ) () w) ) )
Unweighted base 2279 1579 700 1139 591 194 355 429 525 567 554 204 1214 1065 2016 247 1406 661 212 1461 818 1626 653 1061 565
Weighted base 2279 1448 831 630 673 470 506 545 580 523 421 210 1074 1205 2013 251 1372 672 235 1517 762 1642 637 1058 584
Strongly agree (2) 697 476 220 215 207 127 148 150 161 169 176 a1 345 351 621 75 427 206 64 418 279 515 182 428 87
316 3% se% 3% 20% %% 20% s 3% ax 0% 3k 29% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% d0%  15%
ar Ac A . o A A
Tend to agree (1) 946 579 367 260 298 189 199 21 235 234 151 106 475 an 841 97 592 259 95 648 298 743 203 169 275
A% A% 4% A% 4s% 40% 3% 40K 40%  4S%  36%  SO% 4% 39% 4% 39%  43% 8% 4% a3 39%  as% 3% aa% 7%
aw « A w aw A A
Neither agree nor disagree (0) 358 202 156 83 102 79 94 91 107 74 a7 39 146 212 309 48 194 112 52 273 85 218 139 88 130
1% l% 1s% 1% Is% 1% 1% 1% Is% 1% 1% 19%  lax 8% Is%  19%  lax 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 8% 2%
spvauve e o « « « m sa v w Ax
Tend to disagree (-1) 136 99 37 34 38 34 30 2 26 2 31 1 59 7% 17 17 86 a8 1 87 29 88 a8 a8 a0
% 7% % 5% % % % 5% % % % 5% % % % % % % 1% % % 5% % 5% %
sx A ) ) s s
Strongly disagree (-2) 85 59 26 25 19 21 20 30 17 18 10 9 36 49 78 7 46 29 10 54 30 54 30 20 34
4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6%
x « Ax
Don’t know 48 31 17 12 5 17 13 26 10 4 5 3 10 37 40 6 20 16 12 33 15 21 27 3 18
I3 I I I 1% % 3% 5% I 1% 1% 1% 1% % I3 I 1% I3 5% I3 I 1% % . %
emavx ¢ ¢ A ™ Aa w X
prefer not to say 10 2 s 1 3 4 2 3 4 1 1 1 2 s 7 1 7 3 1 4 6 2 9 2 E
- - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% - - - - - - 1% - 1% - -
aomv 1 w
Net: Agree. 1643 1056 587 475 505 316 347 370 396 403 327 147 820 823 1462 172 1020 464 159 1066 577 1259 384 897 362
T 7% % 7s% 7S 67% 6% 6% Gs% 7% 78% 0% 7e%  6B% 73 69% 4% 6% es  70% 78 77%  60% 8% 62%
Nrwy e f " an w A A Aw a
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v ac s s w x
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62% 62% 63% 66% 67% 56% 59% 58% 57% 69% 68% 61% 68% 58% 63% 59% 65% 58% 63% 61% 65% 68% 48% 78% 49%
Mean 0.92 093 0.89 098 0.96 0.82 0.86 0.84 0.84 0.99 1.09 078 097 0.86 0.92 0.89 0.94 0.86 091 0.87 101 097 076 117 0.60
wr A « e an AT Aw A
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Q2. Thinking about events such as these, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Events like these give people the opportunity to come together nationally
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Q2. Thinking about events such as these, to what extent do you agree o disagree with each of the following? - Events like these give people the opportunity to come together nationally

£54,999  £55,000+

Employment status Social grade Income
Not Upto  £20,000- £35,000-
Total  Working working  AB a =3 DE  £19,999 £34999
(A (8) © () (€) ) @) (H) o o
Unweighted base 279 1579 700 139 591 194 355 429 525 567
Weighted base 279 1448 831 630 673 470 506 545 580 523
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Q2. Thinking about events such as these, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Events like these make me feel proud of the UK

All participants

Unweighted base

Weighted base

strongly agree (2)

Tend to agree (1)

Neither agree nor disagree (0)

Tend to disagree (1)
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Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Net Diff

Mean

Standard Error

Overlap formuloe used.

Total
(A)
2279

2279

BDFK

2%
cem

1402

1131
50%

075

0.020

22-060098-01 - 8th - 9th August 2022

PUBLIC USE
DCMS - Birmingham 2022 Commonwealth Games Polling

Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Gender Age
Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564
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Q2. Thinking about events such as these, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Events like these make me feel proud of the UK

Al participants
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Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

£54,999  £55,000+

Employment status Social grade Income
Not Upto  £20,000- £35,000-
Total  Working working  AB a =3 DE  £19,999 £34999
(A (8) © () (€) ) @) (H) o o
Unweighted base 279 1579 700 139 591 194 355 429 525 567
Weighted base 279 1448 831 630 673 470 506 545 580 523
Strongly agree (2) 661 451 210 214 193 13 141 140 146 165
29% 31% 25% 34% 29% 2% 28% 26% 25% 32%
answy  ac aerG L
Tend to agree (1) 740 450 280 193 27 149 151 167 188 169
3% 3% 3% 31% 37% 3% 30% 31% 3% 3%
ov 06
Neither agree nor disagree (0) 555 325 229 143 149 121 143 143 145 133
2% 2% 28% 23% 2% 26% 28% 26% 25% 25%
BoKwmaUX s oe « K K
Tend to disagree (-1) 152 101 50 3 a 2 36 37 59 29
7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 7% 7% 10% 6%
oks s
Strongly disagree (-2) 19 ” a2 27 33 2 30 39 30 20
5% 5% 5% % 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% %
orax K
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2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
M A
Prefer not to say 15 7 8 4 2 7 2 6 4 1
1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% . 1% 1% -
w
Net: Agree. 1402 912 490 408 440 262 291 307 334 334
61% 63% 59% 65% 65% 56% 58% 56% 58% 64%
HUNRTWY a5 a5 o
Net: Disagree m 179 92 60 7 70 66 75 % 49
12% 12% 1% 10% 1% 15% 13% 14% 15% 9%
Dravx o K K
Net Diff 131 733 398 348 366 191 25 232 25 285
50% 51% 8% 55% 54% a% 4% a2% a2% s4%
Mean 075 078 0.70 088 079 051 067 063 063 083
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Standard Error 0020 0030 0040 0040 0040 0050 0050 0050 0050 0050
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All participants
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strongly agree (2)

Tend to agree (1)
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Tend to disagree (1)
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Q2. Thinking about events such as these, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Events like these make me feel hopeful for the future
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Q2. Thinking about events such as these, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Events like these make me feel hopeful for the future

£54,999  £55,000+

Employment status Social grade Income
Not Upto  £20,000- £35,000-
Total  Working working  AB a =3 DE  £19,999 £34999
® (®) © () (® ") (© (H) [0} [0)
Unweighted base 279 1579 700 139 591 194 355 429 525 567
Weighted base 279 1448 831 630 673 470 506 545 580 523
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awry a aer L L «
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Adults aged 16-75 in the UK
Q2. Thinking about events such as these, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - | enjoy attending events like these
All participants

Gender Age Region City/ town boosts

Areas
B'ham,  other than
sandwell  B'ham/

Sandwell/
Northern  surroun
Total Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 NET:1634 NET:35:54 NET:55-75 North  Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland Ireland  gareas  garea
(A) (8) © () (€) ] (6) (H) [0} [0} (K) [C) (m) N) () ®) (@ R) s) m 0]
Unweighted base 279 1107 1158 355 420 405 423 409 267 775 828 676 529 551 496 304 109 190 100 72 2207
Weighted base 279 125 1140 314 423 304 419 383 345 738 813 728 516 577 500 321 106 191 69 8 2190
strongly agree (2) 387 210 176 66 101 103 56 EE] 29 167 158 62 EY 85 7 88 16 2 12 15 Erz)
7% 19% 15% 2% 2% 26% 13% 8% 8% 23% 19% 8% 7% 15% 15% 27% 15% 1% 18% 7% 7%
GHL GHIL AGHL  AGHKL L AGHIL AGHIL AMNOGR . . .
Tend to agree (1) 539 262 m 79 135 92 93 79 62 214 185 141 116 139 119 88 27 2 18 29 510
2% 23% 2% 25% 32% 23% 22% 2% 18% 29% 23% 19% 23% 2% 24% 27% 25% 7% 25% 33% 23%
w AFGHIKL AGHIKL ® . . .
Neither agree nor disagree (0) 590 275 13 73 9% 100 122 106 93 169 23 199 139 151 133 7 30 a8 16 18 572
26% 2% 27% 23% 23% 26% 29% 28% 27% 23% 27% 27% 27% 26% 27% 23% 28% 25% 23% 20% 26%
' s . . .
Tend to disagree (1) Erz) 172 197 a5 e} a2 69 8 8 88 1m 173 81 101 E3 36 16 a7 1 12 360
16% 15% 7% 14% 10% 1% 16% 23% 2% 12% 14% 24% 16% 18% 16% 1% 15% 25% 15% 14% 16%
ek e ADEFGIC ADEFGIK e ADEFGIK 3 . avop . .
strongly disagree (-2) 307 167 139 35 35 37 65 69 66 70 102 135 7 75 7 2 16 34 10 1 206
13% 15% 12% 1% 8% % 15% 18% 19% 9% 12% 19% 14% 13% 14% 9% 15% 18% 15% 12% 14%
eap ek ADEEK ADERIK e ADERK . 3 . .
Don't know 67 30 36 15 13 1 14 5 10 27 2 15 13 20 19 6 2 5 3 a 64
3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% % 3% 2% 3% 3% % 2% 1% 3% % % 3%
W . . .
Prefer not to say 16 10 5 2 1 9 - 3 1 3 9 a 6 a 2 2 - 2 - - 16
% % . % . 2% - % . . % % 1% % . 1% - % - - %
AEGKL c . . .
Net: Agree 926 a7 450 145 235 194 149 12 91 381 343 203 206 225 192 176 a3 54 30 s 882
1% 2% 39% 6% 56% 9% 35% 29% 26% 52% 2% 28% 40% 39% 38% 55% a1% 28% 3% 50% 40%
GHiLR AGHIL  ADGHIKL  AGHIKL « ADGHIL  GHIL ® ® R AvNOOR . " .
Net: Disagree 679 339 336 EY 79 79 134 158 150 158 212 308 152 176 153 64 ES 82 2 2 656
30% 30% 29% 25% 19% 20% 32% 1% 3% 2% 26% 2% 29% 31% 31% 20% 30% 3% 30% 26% 30%
ek ) EK  ADERGIK  ADEFGIK € ADEFGIK 3 3 3 . annop . .
Net Diff 27 132 114 66 157 115 15 a7 59 22 131 -106 55 a8 40 12 12 27 9 2 226
1% 12% 10% 2% 37% 29% % 12% 7% 30% 16% -15% 1% 8% 8% 35% 1% -14% 13% 2% 10%
Mean 015 016 014 033 054 049 001 02 029 045 024 025 01s o1 009 o1 02 017 031 014
GHILR AGHIL  AGHKL  AGHIKL WL ADGHIKL  AGHIL ® ® ® AMNOGRS . . .
Standard Error 0030 0040 0040 0070 0060 0070 0060 0060 0070 0050 0050 0050 0060 0050 0060 0070 0120 0090 0160 0140 0030
‘This work was carried out in with the i of theii i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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£54,999  £55,000+

Employment status Social grade Income
Not Upto  £20,000- £35,000-
Total  Working working  AB a =3 DE  £19,999 £34999
(A (8) © () (€) ) @) (H) o o
Unweighted base 279 1579 700 139 591 194 355 429 525 567
Weighted base 279 1448 831 630 673 470 506 545 580 523
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BOKMPUWX 8 AHIK K
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oy A
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cHNOsTY A aerG HL
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BOIKMPQUX 8 3 3 K K K
Net Diff 247 326 79 145 80 10 2 19 - 102
1% 23% 9% 23% 12% 2% 2% 4% 1% 20%
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Q3. Which, if any, of these things have you done or taken part in during the Birmingham 2022 Commonwealth Games period?

Allparticipants

Total
(Aa)
Unweighted base 279
Weighted base 279
Watched an event on TV, listened to it o the radio
or watched events at a community live site 876
38%
s
Watched the Queen's Baton Relay 189
%
w
Posted about the Games online (social media, blog,
etc) /followed the Games / an athlete on socal
media 155
7%
anou
Purchased tickets to an event / entered a ballt for
tickets 120
5%
am
Children in household have taken part n Games
actviies at school (e.g. Commonwealth Daly Mile,
Perry assemblies) 106
s%
any
Been involved n the Games from a business
perspective (e.5. your business has supplied the
mes with something or your business has had
games-time support such as hospitality training) 92
<o
Attended an event/s as part ofthe é-month long
Birmingham 202 Cultural Festival o1
%
corony
Have been involved in any local sport club initiatives
for the Games / been offered free bikes / training
because of the Games 7
%
con

Applied to be a volunteer / volunteered at an event 62

None of these

our

Has not heard of 2022 Birmingham Commonwealth

Games

Net: Done something

Standard Error

Overap formuloe used.

28%
Gk

0.040
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Gender
Male  Female
®) ©
107 1158
15 1140
a11 464
7% a1%

A
91 98
8% %
% 64
8% 6%
7 6
6% a%
c
69 36
6% 3%
ac
68 2
6% 2%
ac
7 17
6% 2%
ac
54 2
5% 2%
ac
a3 18
% 2%
ac
279 300
25% 26%
317 313
28% 7%
529 527
ar% a6%
0060 0040

1624
(0)

10%
i

187

AEFGHIKL

3%

0130

100(7)

22-060098-01 - 8th - 9th August 2022
PUBLIC USE
DCMS - Birmingham 2022 Commonwealth Games Polling
Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Age
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Q3. Which, if any, of these things have you done or taken part in during the Birmingham 2022 Commonwealth Games period?

Allparticipants

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Watched an event on TV, listened to t on the radio
or watched events at a community lve site:

Watched the Queen’s Baton Relay

Posted about the Games online (social media, blog,
etc) / followed the Games / an athlete on social
media

Purchased tickets to an event / entered a ballot for
tickets

Children in household have taken part in Games.
activities at school (e.g. Commonwealth Daily Mile,
perry assemblies)

Been involved in the Games from a business
perspective (e.g. your business has supplied the
Games with something or your business has had
games-time support such as hospitality training)

Attended an event/s as part of the 6-month long,
Birmingham 2022 Cultural Festival

Have been involved in any local sport club initiatives
for the Games / been offered free bikes / training
because of the Games

Applied to be a volunteer / volunteered at an event

None of these

Has not heard of 2022 Birmingham Commonwealth
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